PARTS LIST

P42 MAIN ASSEMBLY

Part # Description Part # Description Part # Description
1) 910-142 Fan - Auto ON/OFF 15) 948-253 Relief Door Handle 38) 601-092 Baffle
Thermodisc 17) 910-199  Wire Holder Clip 39) 601-069 Restrictor
2) 820-389 Thermodisc Bracket
3) 948-045 Chain 20) 601-077 Top Nailing Strip 40) 510-994 Dura-Vent Adapter
4) 948-115 Extension Spring 21) 601-078  Side Nailing Strip (Optional)
7) 910-184 TerminalBlock 23) 601-036 Standoff - Top
8) 510-125 Terminal Block Housing 24) 511-044  Standoff - Side/Back 58) 910-413 2-switch cover plate
9) 510-126 Terminal Block Housing Cover 510-089 Gasket - Air Inlet 59) 910-420 Double gang box
836-105  Top Insulation 60) 910-363 Wall Switch - White
600-515/P Fan Assembly (120 V) 27) * Outer Flue Collar 61) 904-687 3/8" Clamp Connector
11) 910-157/P Fan / Blower (120 V) 30) * Gasket for Flue Collar 97) 910-417 White Knob
910-882  Wire (Valve to Burner Switch) 31) * Flue Mounting Plate 99) 910-412 Fan Speed Control (wall
13) 601-021 Bottom Hinge Bracket-Left mounted)
14) 601-022 Bottom Hinge Bracket-Right 602-902  Brick Panel Std Red (Set)
33) * Brick Panel Back 946-556 Heat Wave Duct Kit (Optional)
34) * Brick Panel Left Side 92) 946-001 Oval Duct Adaptor

35) * Brick Panel Right Side 93) 946-007 Angle Bracket
36) * Br!ck Pa}nel Top 94) 946-517/P Fan Assembly - Heat Wave
601-034  Brick Clip each 95) 946-006  Grill Plate - White

96) 946-005/01Wall Adaptor Plate - White
97) 910-417 Knob - White
98) 910-366 Switch Cover Plate - White
99) 910-412 Fan Speed Controller
100)910-367 Box - Plastic Switch
Receptacle

101) 946-000 Round Duct Adaptor
102) 946-010 Flexible Air Duct

946-038 Insulation 6" Dia. x 24"
103)946-002 Round to Oval Adaptor
104) 946-004  Junction Box

946-570 Heat Release Duct Kit
(Optional)
125)910-165 Fan (120 V)
126) 946-000 Flexible Air Release Duct
127)690-022 Cover Plate
918-407 Manual

*Not available as a replacement part.
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PARTS LIST

P42 BURNER & LOG ASSEMBLY

Part # Description

602-574/P  Valve Assembly - Natural Gas
602-576/P  Valve Assembly - Propane

52) * Gasket - Valve Access Plate

56) 910-190 Piezo Ignitor & Nut

57) 910-378 Valve S.I.T. - Natural Gas
910-380 Valve S.I.T. - Propane

66) 910-038 Pilot Assy - S.I.T. - 3 Flame NG
910-039 Pilot Assy - S.I.T. - 3 Flame LP

67) * PilotHolder

68) W840470 Pilot Assembly Gasket

69) 904-689 #33 Orifice - N.G.
904-641 #50 Orifice - Propane
936-170 Orifice Gasket

70) 601-133 Pilot Flame Bracket

75) * Valve Access Plate

79) 601-535 Burner Assy

82) 600-555 Burner/Grate Assy

84) * Air Shutter Gear Assembly - Male

88) 260-565 Air Shutter Gear Assembly - Female
904-565 Hex key 3/16" AF

s m s e ey

89) 600-964 P42 Log Set
90) 910-421 Pilot ON/OFF Extension Knob (with Bay Front)
91) 910-422 HI/LOW Extension Knob (with Bay Front)

*Not available as a replacement part.
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133)
134)

135)
137)
138)
139)

140)

141)
142)
143)

171)
172)
174)
175)
178)
179)
180)

187)

188)

*Not available as a replacement part.

Part #

600-960
600-958
600-961

*

*

940-086/P
904-691

*

936-155

948-042

600-965

*
*

*

600-943

*

*

511-085
602-540
948-257
948-258
512-546

*
*

*

904-712

948-216

P42 FLUSH DOOR & LOUVERS

Description

Flush Louvers (Set) - Gold/Black
Flush Louvers (Set) - Black
Flush Louvers (Set) - Steel/Black
Flush Louver Assy-Top

Flush Louver Assy-Bottom

Flush Door Assembly Complete
Glass (Flush)

U-Clip

Flush Door Frame

Glass Gasket (Tadpole)

Spring Hinge

Finishing Trim - Black
Trim Side Left - Black
Trim Side Right - Black
Trim Top - Black

Double Screen Door Complete (Optional)
Door Frame Assembly - Left
Door Frame Assembly - Right
Handle

Door Support Frame Assembly
Lift Hinge on Door

Lift Hinge on Frame

Door Latch Assembly

Pushnut Fastener

Screw 6-32 x 5/16 Pan Head
Washer #6 External Star
U-Clip for Screen Door

Regency Logo Plate
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Part #
603-930

106) 940-102/P
107) 936-243
108) 940-101/P

111) 602-906
113) *

602-932
602-934

Description

P42 BAY FRONT & LOUVERS

Bay Front Complete with Glass & Black Trim

Side Glass
Glass Gasket
Center Glass

Brick Panel - Bay Std Red

Bay Door Trim (Each) -Black
Bay Door Trim (Set) - Gold
Bay Door Trim (Set) - Steel
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Part #

600-954
600-956
600-957
115) *
116) *

117) 904-196
120) 400-189
121) 603-932
122) 948-216

Description

Bay Louvers (Set) - Black

Bay Louvers (Set) - Gold/Black
Bay Louvers (Set) - Steel/Black
Bay Louver Assy-Top

Bay Louver Assy-Bottom

Magnet (1" round)

Flush Glass Retainer Bracket
Bay Front Screen

Regency Logo Plate

*Not available as a replacement part.
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